PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data listed in the assignment previously recorded on Reel 020615 Frame 0642. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee is America Online, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian HEIKES	03/04/2003
William FRISCHLING	03/02/2003
John Thomas LOVE	02/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12044168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801)203-3546
Email: tkusitor@kjpip.com
Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller
Address Line 1: 1010 North 500 East

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: North Salt Lake, UTAH 84054

	PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Keller
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135.1 CORRECTIVE ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 030853 FRAME: 0501 DP \$40 00 12044168

502429303

Signature: /Ryan E. Keller Reg. #60516/	
Date: 07/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=135.1 Corrective Assignment COVE source=135.1 Corrective Assignment COVE source=135.1 Assignment#page1.tif source=135.1 Assignment#page2.tif source=135.1 Assignment#page3.tif source=135.1 Assignment#page4.tif	• •

PATENT REEL: 030853 FRAME: 0502

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/07/2008 500481579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	,
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian Heikes	03/04/2003
William Frischling	03/02/2003
John Thomas Love	02/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL LLC America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12044168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)783-2331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name:

FISH & RICHARDSON

Address Line 1:

1425 K STREET NW

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06975-313002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaYonda Prue	

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030853 FRAME: 0503 12044168

0.00

source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030853 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BRIAN HEIKES</u> of <u>43431 Longview Drive</u>, Ashburn, VA 20147, WILLIAM FRISCHLING of 802A Olde Georgetown Court, Great Falls, VA 22066, and JOHN THOMAS LOVE of 19448 Young's Cliff Road, Sterling, VA 20165, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SHARING ON-LINE MEDIA EXPERIENCES, filed December 30, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/330,552, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 030853 FRAME: 0505

In Witness Whereof, I hereto so	et my hand and seal at Dulles VA,
this 4 day of March BRIAN HEIKES	, 20 03 L.S.
Signature witnessed by:	
March 4th ,2003 Date	WITNESS: Merielle Hodgleins Address: 21330 Fytonham circle Ashbum, VA 20147
3/4/2003 Date	WITNESS: $St. Drewh$ Printed Name: $STEVEN$ $CREENBERG$ Address: $41 \in 3n_0 ST$

In Witness Whered	DF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Grat Falls V	Ά,
this day of WILI	19 Ch , 20 03	L.S.
Signature wit	inessed by:	
Date	WITNESS: Jewer Cluby Printed Name: Jenkify L Carro Address: SOA Olde Gurgetur	CI
	Q,,	2066
2 March 03	WITNESS: Was J. allen J.	
Date	Printed Name: Thomas L. Dellecave	Jr
	Address: 42833 CrossbowCt	,

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and s	eal at Dulles VA
this 75 day of February	, 20 o	<u>3</u>
JOHN THOMAS	Love	,
Signature witnessed by:		
$\frac{2/25/2003}{\text{Date}}$	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	FLETHOR S. JONES 5303 AUGUSTA ST BOTHESDA MD 20816
<u>2-25-03</u> Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	R. Pulys GL Roy Ben-Yoseph 19914 upland Terrace Ashburn, VA 20147

40141918.doc